Bangladesh Power Development Board

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

	Inv	itation for	ŀ	nternatio	nal Ter	nder	
1	Ministr	y/Division	Mi	nistry of Power, Energy	& Mineral Resource	e/Power Division.	
2	Agenc	favorable control		ingladesh Power Develo			
3	Procuri	ng entity name	Di	rector, Directorate of Pu	rchase, BPDB, Dhak	a.	
4	Procuring entity code			Not used at present.			
5	Procuring entity district			Dhaka, Bangladesh.			
6	Invitation	on for		ocurement of Sulphurio ation, BPDB, Palash, Na		I Thermal Power	
7	Invitation	on Ref. No.		Pur-330/2010.			
8	Date		16	-09-2010			
	INFORM						
9		ement method	Op	en tendering method			
		ORMATION	-				
10		and source of funds		evenue budget (cash for	eign exchange alloc	ation) of BPDB	
11	15, 90°2. YCCCCS-0.0000	pment partners (if	No	t applicable			
DADI	applica	R INFORMATION	_				
12		programme code (if	No	ot applicable.			
Resis	applica	ble)	1.70000				
13	applica		30363	t applicable.			
14	Tender	r package No.		PF-01 (FY 2010-2011).	r etc. special state as your	70.0000 ON VIII.	
15	Tende	r package name	3.5	Procurement of Sulphuric Acid for Ghorasal Thermal Power			
10	Tandar and Bankar data		Station, BPDB, Palash, Narsingdi.				
16		publication date		/09/2010.			
17		last selling date		/11/2010.	OCT\		
18		closing date and time	_	-11-2010 at 11.00am (B			
19		opening date and time		-11-2010 at 11-30am (B		DDA Building (0th	
20		& address of the office(s)	Flo	rector, Directorate of Pupor), 12, Motijheel C/A,	Dhaka.	5.5	
	Selling	tender (principal)	50000000	rector, Directorate of Popor), 12, Motijheel C/A,		APDA Building (9th	
	Selling	tender document (others)		t applicable.	The Court Control of State And	APATRON ADMININA TORNA	
	Receiv	ing tender document		rector, Directorate of Popor), 12, Motijheel C/A,		APDA Building (9th	
	Openin	g tender document		rector, Directorate of Poor), 12, Motijheel C/A,		APDA Building (9th	
21	1 32	date/time/ of pre-tender g (optional)	No	t applicable.			
INFO		N FOR TENDERER					
22	Eligibili	ty of tenderer	Me	entioned in the tender do	ocuments.		
23		escription of goods or works	Pr	ocurement of Sulphurio	Acid for Ghorasa	Thermal Power	
24	Brief de	escription of related services	_	ation, BPDB, Palash, Na per tender document.	arsırıyur.		
25		document price		on-refundable BD Taka 2	2 000/- (two thousand) only in the form of	
20	Tondo	document price	Pa	y Order in favour of Dir naka.	(1) 전 10 전 12		
	Lot No.	Identification of lot		Location	Tender security amount	Completion time in weeks/months	
	1	Procurement of Sulphuric	Gł	norasal Thermal Power	USD 2,500.00	90 days from the	
	105.	Acid	02.633233	ation, BPDB, Palash, arsingdi	or BDT 1,75,000/-	date of L/C opening	
PRO	CURING	ENTITY DETAILS	***		*		
29		of tender and tender securit	у	120 (one hundred twe eight) days respective	7 (S. A. 19) 10 (S. A. 19) 10 (S. A. 19) 10 (S. A. 19)		
30	Name	of official inviting tender		Abu Reza Md. Salahi		-po.m.g or tondor.	
31		ation of official inviting tender		Director.			
32		s of official inviting tender		Directorate of Purchas 12, Motijheel C/A, Dh	지하기 없는 사람이 아이들은 아들은 사람이 하는 것이 되었다면 가게 되었다면 가게 되었다면 했다.	Building (9th Floor),	
33	Contac	t details of official inviting ten	der	Tel: 7126144 Fax: 71	Mary No.		
34		I instruction		The purchaser reserve		any tender to annul	
0.45/374/0K	3400 #3766 R2140	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		the tender process or	to reject any or all te	이 사람들은 사람이 되었다면 얼마나 아니는	

Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin Director Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

Biddyut/Jana-169(4)/16/9/10 GD-3965

Agency

Brief description of related services

1 Up-gradation/modification

Validity of tender and tender security

Designation official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

testing & commissioning

Identification of lot

Hydrogen Generation Plant No. 2

including supply, installation,

Tender document price

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

30 Name of official inviting tender

Special instruction

Biddyut/Jana-164(4)/16/9/10

GD-3964

Bangladesh Power Development Board

Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB)

Chittagong Power Station, Raozan, BPDB on turnkey basis.

Non-refundable BD Taka 3,000/- (three thousand) only in the

form of Pay Order in favour of Director, Directorate of Purchase,

Tender security

BDT 3,15,000/-

120 (one hundred twenty) days and 148 (one hundred forty -

Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), 12,

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul

the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time

eight) days respectively from the date of opening of tender.

USD 4,500.00 or | 180 days from

Completion time

in weeks/months

the date of L/C

opening

Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin

Director

Directorate of Purchase

BPDB, Dhaka

As per tender document

Location

Power Station,

BPDB, Raozan,

Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin.

Tel. 7126144 Fax: 7126151

Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

prior to contract award.

Chittagong

BPDB, Dhaka.

of Chittagong

Director.

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

Invitation for International Tender Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division. Ministry/Division

prior to contract award

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008"

3	Procuring entity name	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.	
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.	
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Bangladesh.	
6	Invitation for	Up-gradation/modification of Hydrogen Generation Plant No. 2 including supply, installation, testing & commissioning for Chittagong Power Station, Raozan, BPDB on turnkey basis.	
7	Invitation Ref. No.	Pur-328/2010.	
8	Date	15-09-2010	
KEY	INFORMATION		
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.	
FUN	DING INFORMATION		
10	Budget and source of funds	Revenue budget (cash foreign exchange allocation) of BPDB	
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	20 = 04934	
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.	
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.	
14	Tender package no.	GPF-02 (FY 2010-2011).	
15	Tender package name	Up-gradation/modification of Hydrogen Generation Plant No. 2 including supply, installation, testing & commissioning for Chittagong Power Station, Raozan, BPDB on turnkey basis.	
16	Tender publication date	15/09/2010.	
17	Tender last selling date	07/11/2010.	
18	Tender closing date and time	08-11-2010 at 11.00am (BST).	
19	Tender opening date and time	08-11-2010 at 11.30am (BST).	
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9i floor), 12, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	
	Selling tender (principal)	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), 12, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	
	Selling tender document (others)	Not applicable.	
	Receiving tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), 12, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	
	Opening tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), 12, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	Not applicable.	
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER		
22	Eligibility of tenderer	Mentioned in the tender documents.	
23	Brief description of goods or works	Up-gradation/modification of Hydrogen Generation Plant No. 2 including supply, installation, testing & commissioning for	



বাংলাদেশ সমবায় ব্যাংক লিঃ ৯-ডি, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০

বাংলাদেশ সমবায় ব্যাংক লিঃ (বিএসবিএল) ২০১১ সালের জন্য দেয়াল ক্যালেন্ডার ও ডাইরি মুদ্রণ ও সরবরাহের জন্য প্রকৃত মুদ্রণ/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে নির্ধারিত সিডিউলে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। দরপত্র আগামী ২৯/০৯/২০১০ তারিখ দুপুর ২,০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত বিএসবিএল এর টেন্ডার বাক্সে জমা দিতে হবে এবং ঐ দিনই দুপুর ২.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রদাতাগণের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র খোলা হবে। আগামী ২৮/০৯/২০১০ তারিখ পর্যন্ত কার্যদিবস পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন ব্যাংকের ৩য় তলাস্থ সম্পদ বিভাগ হতে নগদ ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) টাকায় (অফেরতযোগ্য) দরপত্র সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। দরপত্রের সাথে উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ৩% হারে "বাংলাদেশ সমবায় ব্যাংক লিঃ" এর অনুকূলে তফসিলিভুক্ত যে কোন বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংকের ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট/পে-অর্ভার অথবা অত্র ব্যাংকের পে-অর্ডার (ফেরতযোগ্য) জামানত হিসাবে জমা দিতে হবে। ব্যাংক কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ প্রদর্শন ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে। জিডি-৩৯৯২ মহাব্যবস্থাপক

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ সিভিল সার্ভিস প্রশাসন একাডেমী নবাব হাবিবুল্লাহ রোড, শাহবাগ, ঢাকা

গাড়ি বিক্রয়ের পুনঃ নিলাম বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বাংলাদেশ সিভিল সার্ভিস প্রশাসন একাডেমীর অকেজো

ঘোষিত ঢাকা মেট্রো-চ-৯০৪২ নং মিনিবাসটি (যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে ভিত্তিতে) নিলামে বিক্রয় করার জন্য প্রকৃত গাড়ি ব্যবসায়ী/মেরামতকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান/ইচ্ছুক ক্রেতাগণের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে। একাডেমীর উপ-পরিচালক (সেবা) এর অফিস কক্ষে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাব্রে আগামী ০৫/১০/২০১০ তারিখ মঙ্গলবার বেলা ১২-০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে এবং ঐদিনই বেলা ১২-৩০ মিনিটে উপস্থিত দরপত্রদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র বাক্স খোলা হবে। দরপত্র সিডিউল নগদ ৪০০/- (চারশত) টাকার বিনিময়ে (অফেরতযোগ্য) বিসিএস প্রশাসন একাডেমীর সেবা শাখা থেকে যে কোন অফিস কার্যদিবসে ০৪/১০/২০১০ তারিখ সোমবার পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। দরপত্র গ্রহণের দিন কোন সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে না এবং সিডিউল ক্রয় ব্যতীত কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না। সিডিউল ক্রয়ের পূর্বে গাড়িটি যে কোন অফিস কার্যদিবসে অফিস সময়ে শাহবাগস্থ বিসিএস প্রশাসন একাডেমীর অফিস প্রাংগণে পরিদর্শন করা যাবে কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতীত যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা প্রত্যাখ্যান করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন। উল্লেখ্য, গাড়িটি ১৯৮৮ সালে ক্রয়কৃত। গাড়িটির সংরক্ষিত মূল্যে ২,৫৩,০০০/-(দুই লক্ষ তিপ্পান্ন হাজার) টাকা।

উপ-পরিচালক (সেবা) জিডি-৩৯৮৫

মোহাম্মদ মমিনুর রহমান

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

সংস্থাপন মন্ত্রণালয় সরকারি যানবাহন অধিদপ্তর সচিবালয় লিংক রোড, ঢাকা

সরকারি যানবাহন অধিদপ্তরের বিভিন্ন মেইক ও মডেলের ১০৬টি অকেজো এবং ১৩টি স্ক্র্যাপ গাড়ি "যেখানে যে ভিত্তিতে নিলামে বিক্রয়ের বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত নাগরিক, আগ্রহী ক্রেতাদের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে (সড়ক), সরকারি যানবাহন অধিদপ্তরের তফসিলি ব্যাংক থেকে ৪০০/-অনুকূলে যে কোন পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক (চারশত) টাকার ড্রাফট (অফেরতযোগ্য) জমা করে বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে আগামী ২৪/১০/২০১০ তারিখ রোজ রবিবার পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালে অত্র অধিদপ্তরের সহকারী পরিচালক (সড়ক) ও হিসাবরক্ষণ কর্মকর্তা; প্রধান নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা, ঢাকা সিটি কর্পোরেশন, নগর ভবন, ঢাকা এবং মহাপরিচালক, খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, খাদ্য ভবন, ঢাকা এর নিকট হতে অকেজো ও স্ক্র্যাপ গাড়ি বিক্রয়ের শর্তাবলী সম্বলিত সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন কোন সিডিউল বিক্রি করা হবে না। সিডিউল ক্রয় ব্যতীত কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না। সিডিউল ক্রয়ের পর চলাকালীন সময়ে দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণের জন্য আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের পক্ষে মনোনীত ব্যক্তি সরকারি যানবাহন অধিদপ্তরের পুল গ্যারেজে (সচিবালয় লিংক রোড, ঢাকা-১০০০) গাড়িগুলো দেখতে পারবেন। যে কোন দরদাতা একটি সিডিউলে এক বা একাধিক গাড়ির জন্য পৃথকভাবে দর উল্লেখ করে দরপ্রস্তাব দাখিল করতে পারবেন। দরপ্রস্তাবের সাথে প্রতিটি গাড়ির জন্য আলাদাভাবে উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ১০% বায়নার টাকা (আর্নেষ্টমানি) ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট/পে-অর্ডারের মাধ্যমে পরিচালক (সড়ক), সরকারি যানবাহন অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা এর অনুকূলে দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্র দাখিলের জন্য দরপত্র বাক্স পরিচালক (সড়ক), সরকারি যানবাহন অধিদপ্তর, সচিবালয় লিংক রোড, ঢাকা; ঢাকা মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ, রমনা, ঢাকা, খাদ্য অধিদপ্তর, খাদ্য ভবন, ঢাকায় রক্ষিত থাকবে। আগ্রহী দরদাতাগণ আগামী ২৫/১০/২০১০ তারিখ রোজ সোমবার দুপুর ১৩.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত দরপত্র বাক্সে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে পারবেন। উক্ত তারিখে উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) অপরাহ্ন ১৫.০০ ঘটিকায় পরিচালক (সড়ক) এর দপ্তরে দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হবে। কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকেই যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করেন।

আবু ছাদেক মোহাম্মদ আত্হার পরিচালক (সড়ক)



বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক

খুলনা

ওয়েবসাইটঃ <u>www.bangladeshbank.org.bd</u>

স্টাফবাস ভাড়ার পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, খুলনা অফিসে নিম্নোক্ত ০২টি রুটে ব্যাংকের কর্মকর্তা/কর্মচারীদের অফিসে আনা-

নেওয়ার জন্য ১৯৯৫ সালের বা তৎপরবর্তী মডেলের ২টি গাড়ি (বড় বাস) চুক্তি সম্পাদনের তারিখ হইতে পরবর্তী ০১ (এক) বৎসর মেয়াদের জন্য ভাড়া করিবার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রকৃত বড় বাস মালিকের (মালিক না হইলে মালিকের সম্মতিপত্রসহ) নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত পুনঃ দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে %

ক্ৰঃ নং	রুটের নাম	গাড়ির আকার	গাড়ির সংখ্যা ০১টি	
٥٥.	বয়রা বাজার হইতে বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, খুলনা	৫২ আসনের বড় বাস		
૦૨.	গল্লামারী সেতু হইতে বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, খুলনা	-ঐ-	ग्री८०	
বড়	বাস সরবরাহের শর্তাবলী সম্বলিত টেভার সিডিউল ত	মফিস চলাকালীন সময় বাংলাঢে	নশ ব্যাংক, খুলনার	

(অফেরতযোগ্য) ০৩-১০-২০১০ইং তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে ক্রয় করা যাইবে। দরপত্রের সহিত নিম্নে বর্ণিত দলিলাদি দাখিল করিতে হইবেঃ-(১) আর্নেস্টমানি (বায়না) হিসাবে মহাব্যবস্থাপক, বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, খুলনা এর অনুকূলে যেকোন

সংলগ্নী ভবনের ৩য় তলায় অবস্থিত কল্যাণ শাখায় নগদ টাঃ ৫০০/০০ (টাকা পাঁচশত মাত্র) মূল্যে

- বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংকের ইস্যুকৃত প্রতিটি বড় বাসের জন্য টাঃ ১৫,০০০/০০ (টাকা পনের হাজার মাত্র) (ফেরতযোগ্য) ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার।
- (২) জাতীয় রাজস্ব বোর্ড (এন,বি,আর) কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন নম্বরের সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি।
- (৩) জাতীয় রাজস্ব বোর্ড (এন,বি,আর) কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত Tax Identification (TIN) নং এর ফটোকপি।

০৪-১০-২০১০ ইং তারিখ দুপুর ১২-০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, খুলনার মূল ভবনের ৩য় তলায়

যুগা-ব্যবস্থাপক (প্রশাসন) এর কক্ষে রক্ষিত বাক্সে দরপত্র জমা দিতে হইবে বা একই সময়ের মধ্যে মহাব্যবস্থাপক, বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, খুলনা এর ঠিকানায় ডাক অথবা কুরিয়ার সার্ভিসযোগে পৌঁছাইতে হইবে এবং একই দিন দুপুর ১২-১৫ মিনিটে দরদাতাগণ অথবা তাহাদের প্রতিনিধিবৃন্দের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হইবে।

ব্যাংক কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যেকোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা যেকোন বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করিবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

ডিপিপিঃ ৪৮/২০১০-১৬৬৫

এ, কে, এম, ফজলুর রহমান

তারিখ ঃ ১৯/০৯/২০১০ জিডি-৩৯৯৬

মহাব্যবস্থাপক ফোনঃ ৮১৩৭০৮

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer

S.B. Nagar PWD Division-III S.B. Nagar, Dhaka

	d tenders are invited as per PPR-20 oned in the tender document.	03/2008 for the undermentioned work as per terms and conditions stated below and a	
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Home Affairs.	
2	Agency	Public Works Department (PWD).	
3	Procuring entity name	Executive Engineer, S.B. Nagar PWD Division-III, S.B. Nagar, Dhaka.	
4	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.	
5	Invitation for	Procurement of works.	
6	Invitation Ref. No.	B-3/W-5/3181.	
7	Date	16/09/2010.	
8	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).	
9	Budget and source of funds	Government of Bangladesh (GOB).	
10	Project name	Construction of Regional Passport Offices at 11 Different Districts & Divisional towns.	
11	Tender package No.	13/VIII(2010-2011).	
12	Tender package name	Construction of Regional Passport Offices at 11 Different Districts & Divisional towns one at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. (Sub head: Construction of 4stories Regional Passport Office Building with 9storied foundation civil, sanitary & water supply works within the compound of Passport Bhaban at Agargon, S.B. Nagar Dhaka).	
13	Tender publication date	16/09/2010.	
14	Tender last selling date	During office hours up to 20/10/2010.	
15	Last date and time for	Up to 12 noon of 21/10/2010.	
	submission of tender document		
16	Tender opening date and time	21/10/2010 at 2:30pm.	
17	Name & address of the office(s)		
	Selling tender document	Office of the Undersigned, Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka, Office the Executive Engineer, S.B. Nagar PWD Division-I/II/Mohakhali/PWD Compission/Dhaka PWD Division-I/II/III/IV/Medical College PWD Division/Motijhe PWD Division/Azimpur PWD Division/Resources PWD Division/Savar PWD Division/Mirpur PWD Division/Maintenance PWD Division/Khulna PWD Division/Khulna/Rajshahi PWD Division-I, Rajshahi/Chittagong PWD Division/Chittagong/Barisal PWD Division, Barisal/Sylhet PWD Division, Sylhet information and wide circulation with 1 (one) copy of tender schedule for sale.	
	Receiving tender document	Office of the Executive Engineer, S.B. Nagar PWD Division-III, S.B. Nagar, Dhaka.	
	Opening place of tender document	Office of the Executive Engineer, S.B. Nagar PWD Division-III, S.B. Nagar, Dhaka.	
18	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	N/A.	
19	Eligibility of tenderer	This invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned in tender document and should meet the following preconditions. (1) Must have a minimum period of general experience of 5 years in building construction work. (2) Having experience in successful completion of at least 1 (one) number building works including sanitary of Tk. 2.00 (two) crores in a single wo order in government/semi-government/autonomous organization/reput NGO's & private sector organization during last 5 (five) years. (3) Certificate of authentication in respect of the work should have to be furnished by the bidder along with tender document in the following manner as applicable.	

case of a work done under PWD, the certifying and authenticating authority shall be the concerned Executive Engineer, under whom the work has been executed.

In case of work done under any government/semigovernment/autonomous bodies/organization other than PWD the

certifying authority shall be an officer of the organization (not below the rank of Executive Engineer) and duly verified by the Executive Engineer of PWD of that district/area. Certificate shall be submitted given as W-9 prescribe form.

In case of a work done under a private organization a certificate is to be obtained from the Chairman/ CEO/Managing Director of the

organization about the type and nature of structure and duly verified by the Executive Engineer of PWD of that district/area. Certificate shall be submitted given as W-9 prescribe form. Construction up-to-date payment made to builder. In case of a work done under a private organization, prescribed work order (original or duly attested by competent authority) for the work should be enclosed along with tender document and duly

verified by the Executive Engineer of PWD of that district/area. Certificate shall be submitted given as W-9 prescribe form. Along with the tender document (other required conditions are as

mentioned in tender document in Section-2, ITT-12.3). In case of work done under a private organization payment certificate and certificate of deposit is to be obtained from the banker and is to be enclosed along with the tender document (other required conditions are as mentioned in tender document in Section-2, tender data sheet (TDS).

The required average annual construction turnover during the last 5 years shall be minimum Tk. 2.50 (two point five zero) crores. Tender capacity: Not less than tender amount The required capacity to have a minimum liquid assets/cash flow of Tk. 45.00 (forty-five) lac and/or credit facility net of other contractual

To attache: Tender purchasing money receipt (original), up-to-date trade license, Income Tax clearance certificate and VAT registration certificate from the NBR/Concern Office etc. Other required eligibility, criteria & conditions as mentioned in tender document

(Section-2 & Section-4). Civil works, sanitary and water supply arrangement.

Brief description of related RCC work, brick work, tiles work, door and window, Thai aluminum work, sanitary & water supply system, using special type scaffolding, mechanical hoist, crains and other relevant equipments.

To provide modern interior decoration to false ceiling, wall paneling, curtain wall, painting, door-window, floor tiles & wall tiles. Price of tender document (Tk.) Tk. 1500.00 Identification of work Completion time in Location Tender security

Brief description of works

services

GD-3962

amount (Tk.) weeks/months 18 months Agargaon Administrative 8.00 (eight) lac Construction of Regional Passport Offices at 11 Different Districts & Zone, S.B. Nagar, Dhaka. Divisional towns one at Sher-e Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. (Sub-head:

Construction of 4-storied Regional Passport Office Building with 9-storied foundation civil, sanitary & water supply works within the compound of Passport Bhaban at Agargaon, S.B. Nagar, Dhaka)

Name of official inviting tender A K M Golam Kabir. Designation of official inviting tender Executive Engineer Address of official inviting tender S.B. Nagar PWD Division-III, S.B. Nagar, Dhaka. Contact details of official inviting Phone No.-02-9110766, Fax: 88-02-9110766. The procuring entity reserves the right Submission of any false document, concealing information of works under to accept or reject all tender. committed shall result in reflection of tenders and action may be taken against

of the Public Procurement Rules 2008.

delays, litigation history or financial failures.

A K M Golam Kabir Ex ecutive Engineer S.B. Nagar PWD Division-III

S.B. Nagar, Dhaka

tenderer under Section 64 of the Public Procurement Act 2006 and Rules 127

The employer shall disqualify a tenderer who has record of poor performance

such as abandoning the works, not properly completing the contract, inordinate

জিডি-৩৯৮২